Resolution No 12 Establish Additional Michigan Veterans Homes

Be it Resolved: That the Department of Michigan Veterans of Foreign Wars supports the construction and operation of additional Michigan Veterans Homes to serve the veteran population within the Wayne County metropolitan area and to serve the veteran population in northern lower Michigan. We request that the Michigan Veterans Facility Authority establish a priority plan to obtain legislative funding to support these efforts.

Submitted by State Commander Ray Lopez